504346980 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4393668

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D			Nama	Evenution Data	
			Name	Execution Date	
GREGG J. CREWS				04/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PRESE	PRESENCE FROM INNOVATION, LLC			
Street Address:	2290 E	2290 BALL DRIVE			
City:	ST. LC	ST. LOUIS			
State/Country:	MISSC	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63146	63146			
L	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 8016		139			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
		480-1505			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
·		-	480-1500		
Email: pto-s		l@huschblackwell.com			
•		COHN			
		CH BLACKWELL LLP			
		CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600			
Address Line 4:		ST. L	-OUIS, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		716139.214			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAN COHN		
SIGNATURE:			/Dan Cohn/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/02/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Crews_Assignme					
source=Crews_Assignme	ent#page	2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregg J. Crews, a resident of Wildwood MO (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is one of the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a GLIDE SYSTEM WITH ADJUSTABLE DIVIDERS AND MODULAR FLOOR MEMBERS for which Letters Patent were issued in the United States as US Patent No. 8,016,139; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and is in full possession of right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent that have been or will be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Presence From Innovation, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 2290 Ball Drive, St. Louis, MO 63146, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1,00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that have been or may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted,

PATENT REEL: 042206 FRAME: 0077

1

either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Presence From Innovation, LLC as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Presence From Innovation, LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

) ss.

Dated: 4 21/17 Gregg J. Crews

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 21 day of 4, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gregg J. Crews to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

TERESA L. HUNT Notary Public-Notary Seal Notary Public State of Missouri, St Louis County Commission # 11268652 Commission Expires Nov 15, 201

SLC-8250387-1

RECORDED: 05/02/2017